

MAHATMA GANDHI VIDYAMANDIR'S

K.B.H. DENTAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL

Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik - 422003 Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune [I.D. No. PU/NA/DNT/040(1991)] Recognised by DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA



MGV/KBHDC/865/2021-22,

Date: 25.01.2022

DETAILS OF FEES FOR I BDS ADMISSION FOR THE YEAR 2021-22

For CAP Round Students

	1	of CAL ROUN		XII NIT	OBC,	EBC,
Sr.	Particulars	Open	SC, ST	VJ, NT,		
77-50-50		-		SBC	SEBC	EWS
No.		2 22 142/			1,61,071/-	1,61,071/-
1	Tution Fees Per Year	3,22,142/-			1,02,0	, ,
	(Finalized by Fees					
	Regulating Authority)					22.050/
	Development Fees Per Year	32,858/-		32,858/-	32,858/-	32,858/-
2		52,000.				
	(Finalized by Fees					
	Regulating Authority)					
2			1,500/-			
3	Other Fees					
			4.700/	22 050/	1,93,929/-	1,93,929/-
	Total Rs. Per Year	3,55,000/-	1,500/-	32,858/-	1,93,929/-	1,00,000

Note: - Payment of the above fees mentioned at be made through Demand Draft in favour of MGV'S, KBH DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, NASHIK Fees in cash or cheque will not be accepted.

Important Instructions:-

Candidates who have admitted under open quota through CAP round and their parents annual income are below Rs. 8,00,000/- are eligible for the Govt. Rajeshree Chatrapati Shau Maharaj Shikshan Shulka Scholarship.

As per the instructions from CET CELL candidate who have eligible for the Economical Backward Class Rajeshree Chatrapati Shau Maharaj Shikshan Shulka Scholarship are hereby instructed to submit their parents annual income certificate in original issued by Tehasildar office for the year 2020-21 at the time of admission, failing which they have to pay the full tuition fees of the Open category.

Panchavati Nashik-3 PRINCIPAL MGV's K.B.H.

Dental College & Hospital, Panchavati, Nashik-422 003.

MAHATMA GANDHI VIDYAMANDIR'S KARMAVEER BHAUSAHEB HIRAY DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, PANCHAVATI, NASHIK - 422 003

COLLEGE DETAILS

- > Email ID : mgvkbh@gmail.com
- > BANK ACCOUNT DETAILS: -

DD in favour of: - MGV's KBH Dental College & Hospital Payable at Nashik

- > Contact Details of Officials/Staff handling Admission Process:
- > Name of Contact Person: Mr. Chandrashekhar J. Jadhav
- ➤ Mobile Number: 9421509784/0253-2628228